TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM835989

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee entity type to reflect Delaware Corporation previously recorded on Reel 008177 Frame 0814. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
4505 Meats Inc.		06/05/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evans Food Group LTD	
Street Address:	4118 S. Halstead St.	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60609	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6802744	BUTCHER'S SNACK	
Registration Number:	5673236	4505 CRACKLINS	
Registration Number:	5683889	FRIED PORK CURLY QS	
Registration Number:	5350018	4505 BURGERS & BBQ	
Registration Number:	5354752	4505 BURGERS & BBQ	
Registration Number:	5354422	4505 CHICHARRONES	
Registration Number:	5350019	4505 MEATS	
Registration Number:	5354612	4505 MEATS	
Registration Number:	5458767		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900797143

Fax Number: 8573004001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8573004000

Email: tmdocket@lathropgpm.com, tiffany.oxendine@lathropgpm.com

Wm. Tucker Griffith **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0677

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wm. Tucker Griffith	
SIGNATURE:	/Wm. Tucker Griffith/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2023	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=assignment-tm-8177-0814#page1.tif		

source=assignment-tm-8177-0814#page2.tif

source=assignment-tm-8177-0814#page3.tif

source=assignment-tm-8177-0814#page4.tif

source=assignment-tm-8177-0814#page5.tif

source=Corrective TM Assignment - 4505 Meats#page1.tif

source=Corrective TM Assignment - 4505 Meats#page2.tif

source=Corrective TM Assignment - 4505 Meats#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0678

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM834552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900778544

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
4505 Meats Inc.		06/05/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evans Food Group LTD	
Street Address:	4118 S. Halstead St.	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60609	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6802744	BUTCHER'S SNACK
Registration Number:	5673236	4505 CRACKLINS
Registration Number:	5683889	FRIED PORK CURLY QS
Registration Number:	5350018	4505 BURGERS & BBQ
Registration Number:	5354752	4505 BURGERS & BBQ
Registration Number:	5354422	4505 CHICHARRONES
Registration Number:	5350019	4505 MEATS
Registration Number:	5354612	4505 MEATS
Registration Number:	5458767	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8573004001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8573004000

Email: tmdocket@lathropgpm.com, tiffany.oxendine@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Wm. Tucker Griffith

Address Line 1: 28 State Street, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

TRADEMARK REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0679

900795804

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wm. Tucker Griffith		
SIGNATURE:	/Wm. Tucker Griffith/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2023		
Total Attachments: 3		
source-TM Assignment - 4505 Meats#page1 tif		

source=TM Assignment - 4505 Meats#page1.tif source=TM Assignment - 4505 Meats#page2.tif source=TM Assignment - 4505 Meats#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is effective as of June 5, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between 4505 Meats Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 548 Market St. #15676, San Francisco, California 94104 ("Assignor"), and Evans Food Group LTD, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 4118 S. Halstead St., Chicago, Illinois 60609 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademarks"), attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement dated February 1, 2022, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 (ten dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Trademarks. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, sells, and conveys to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title, and interest in and to, in all jurisdictions throughout the world, the Trademarks, and all state or U.S. federal trademark applications or registrations, if any, for the Trademarks, including, without limitation: (a) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; (b) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademarks; (d) all income, royalties, damages, and other payments now and hereafter due and payable with respect to the Trademarks; and (e) all other rights accruing from the Trademarks, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees that on request it shall, at any time and without charge to Assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, execute any and all documents, and do all acts that may be necessary or desirable to vest title to or possession and control of the Trademarks in Assignee or in its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that it is the owner of all right and title to all of the foregoing and that no consent of or release from any third party is necessary for the assignment of the foregoing to Assignee.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0681

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective as of the Effective Date written above.

ASSIGNOR:	
4505 Meats Inc.	
ву:	Cai
Printed Name:ck	ristopher-McRosia
Title: Vic	e President, General Counsel & Secretary
ASSIGNEE:	
Evans Food Group	LTD
ву:	U.Coni
Printed Name:	Christopher McRorie
Title:	Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

Schedule A

Mar Crown z	C1 (2) X 1 W 1 C W T W 1	A YANA A 7.50	V		REG.
MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	DATE FILED	REG. NO.	DATE
BUTCHER'S	United	90/825303	Jul 13, 2021	6802744	Jul 26, 2022
SNACK	States of	į			
	America				
4505	United	87/875204	Apr 12, 2018	5673236	Feb 12, 2019
CRACKLINS	States of	1			
	America				
FRIED PORK	United	87/875187	Apr 12, 2018	5683889	Feb 26, 2019
CURLY QS	States of				
	America				
4505 BURGERS	United	87/434501	May 3, 2017	5350018	Dec 5, 2017
& BBQ	States of		*		
	America				
4505 BURGERS	United	87/447515	May 12, 2017	5354752	Dec 12, 2017
& BBQ (and	States of		•		ŕ
design)	America				
4505	United	87/436427	May 4, 2017	5354422	Dec 12, 2017
CHICHARRONES	States of				
	America				
4505 MEATS	United	87/434503	May 3, 2017	5350019	Dec 5, 2017
	States of				
	America				
4505 MEATS (and	United	87/440690	May 8, 2017	5354612	Dec 12, 2017
design)	States of				
	America				
DESIGN ONLY	United	87/626955	Sep 28, 2017	5458767	May 1, 2018
(Pig)	States of				
	America				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 06/09/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is effective as of June 5, 2023 (the "Effective Date"), by and between 4505 Meats Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 548 Market St. #15676, San Francisco, California 94104 ("Assignor"), and Evans Food Group LTD, a Delaware limited-liability-company Corporation having an address of 4118 S. Halstead St., Chicago, Illinois 60609 ("Assignee").

WTG
8-29-2023

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified in <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Trademarks"), attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Purchase Agreement dated February 1, 2022, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as of the Effective Date.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 (ten dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Trademarks. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, sells, and conveys to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title, and interest in and to, in all jurisdictions throughout the world, the Trademarks, and all state or U.S. federal trademark applications or registrations, if any, for the Trademarks, including, without limitation: (a) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks; (b) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of the Trademarks; (d) all income, royalties, damages, and other payments now and hereafter due and payable with respect to the Trademarks; and (e) all other rights accruing from the Trademarks, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees that on request it shall, at any time and without charge to Assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, execute any and all documents, and do all acts that may be necessary or desirable to vest title to or possession and control of the Trademarks in Assignee or in its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that it is the owner of all right and title to all of the foregoing and that no consent of or release from any third party is necessary for the assignment of the foregoing to Assignee.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0684

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives effective as of the Effective Date written above.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

Christopher McRerie
Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

ASSIGNEE:

Evans Food Group LTD

By:

Christopher McRerie
Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

Schedule A

Mar Crown z	C1 (A) (A 17) (10) (A) (A) (A)	A MANA IN COS	V	****	REG.
MARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO.	DATE FILED	REG. NO.	DATE
BUTCHER'S	United	90/825303	Jul 13, 2021	6802744	Jul 26, 2022
SNACK	States of				
	America				
4505	United	87/875204	Apr 12, 2018	5673236	Feb 12, 2019
CRACKLINS	States of				
	America				
FRIED PORK	United	87/875187	Apr 12, 2018	5683889	Feb 26, 2019
CURLY QS	States of				
	America				
4505 BURGERS	United	87/434501	May 3, 2017	5350018	Dec 5, 2017
& BBQ	States of		*		ŕ
	America				
4505 BURGERS	United	87/447515	May 12, 2017	5354752	Dec 12, 2017
& BBQ (and	States of		*		,
design)	America				
4505	United	87/436427	May 4, 2017	5354422	Dec 12, 2017
CHICHARRONES	States of				
	America				
4505 MEATS	United	87/434503	May 3, 2017	5350019	Dec 5, 2017
	States of				
	America				
4505 MEATS (and	United	87/440690	May 8, 2017	5354612	Dec 12, 2017
design)	States of		· ·	•	
	America			-	
DESIGN ONLY	United	87/626955	Sep 28, 2017	5458767	May 1, 2018
(Pig)	States of		•		
	America				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008184 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 08/31/2023